

## Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.®

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455 Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342 www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: kmdsi@kirbymorgan.com

## Bulletin #9 of 2024. October 15, 2024

## **CHANGE TO PRODUCT BULLETIN**

P/N 250-031 Adjustable Nipple Will Be Replaced With P/N 550-163 Adjustable Nipple

**Products Affected:** P/N 200-120 Balanced Scuba Regulator Assembly and P/N 505-455 455 Balanced Regulator

The 455 Balanced Regulator and Balanced Scuba Regulator assembly will now use the P/N 550-163 Adjustable Nipple used in the KM Diamond main tube and Surface Supply MOD-1 main tube assembly. Kirby Morgan will install P/N 550-163 Adjustable Nipple on all future production of the 455 Balanced Regulator and Balanced Scuba Regulator. This change allows the 455 Balanced Regulator and Balanced Scuba Regulator to perform at a higher degree when testing at very high flow rates.





Current top, side, and bottom views of P/N 550-163 Adjustment Nipple, left and previously used P/N 250-031 right.

The P/N 250-031 Adjustable Nipple can be used without issue. There is no change in price at this time. There will be no exchanges offered.

Always purchase your Kirby Morgan® products from an authorized Kirby Morgan® dealer. All authorized Kirby Morgan® dealers are listed on our website, www.kirbymorgan.com/dealers.

Please contact your authorized KMDSI dealer or e-mail sales@kirbymorgan.com for more information.

